
िनिवदािनिवदािनिवदािनिवदा पूछताछपूछताछपूछताछपूछताछ
TENDER ENQUIRY

[एकलएकलएकलएकल िनिवदािनिवदािनिवदािनिवदा]
[SINGLE TENDER]

िनिवदा सं./Tender No 1700000570
य अिधकारी/Purchase Exec. Satish Dhara

सेवा म /To

दरूभाष सं./Telephone

फै  स सं./Fax

ई-मेल/E-Mail

िवभाग/Department P-17A COMMERCIAL

य अिधकारी/Purchase Exec. Satish Dhara

दरूभाष सं./Telephone No 23762735

फै  स सं./Fax No 23744709

ई-मेल/E-Mail sdhara@mazdock.com

िनिवदा सं./Tender No 1700000570

आरएफ  यू स.ं/RFQ No 2160000528

िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date 31.05.2024

िनिवदा बंद क ितिथ/Tender Closing Date 10.06.2024

िनिवदा बंद होने का समय/Tender Closing Time 14:00:00

िनिवदा शु  क/Tender Fee /Rs 0.00

बयाना रािश/EMD Amount /Rs 0.00

पुव िबड बैठक ितिथ और समय/Pre Bid Meeting Date & Time ,00:00:00

िनिवदा खोलने क ितिथ और समय/Tender Opening Date & Time 11.06.2024,14:00:00

 ताव वैधता ित िथ है/Offer should be valid up to 07.12.2024

सुर ा जमा/Security Deposit 0.00 %आदेश मू य का/PO value

वरीय बक जमानत /Perf. Bank Guarantee 5.00 %आदेश मू य का/PO value

( आगेआगेआगेआगे केकेकेके िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण हेतुहेतुहेतुहेतु कृपयाकृपयाकृपयाकृपया स  बंस  बंस  बंस  बं िनयमिनयमिनयमिनयम शतशतशतशत कोकोकोको पढ़ेपढ़ेपढ़ेपढ़े ।।।। सुिनि तसुिनि तसुिनि तसुिनि त करकरकरकर कककक कोटेशनकोटेशनकोटेशनकोटेशन औरऔरऔरऔर संबंिधतसंबंिधतसंबंिधतसंबंिधत प ाचारप ाचारप ाचारप ाचार केकेकेके िलएिलएिलएिलए िवभागिवभागिवभागिवभाग काकाकाका नामनामनामनाम, यययय अिधकारीअिधकारीअिधकारीअिधकारी काकाकाका नामनामनामनाम ,िनिवदािनिवदािनिवदािनिवदा सं  यासं  यासं  यासं  या,
बंदबंदबंदबंद होनेहोनेहोनेहोने काकाकाका समयसमयसमयसमय एवंएवंएवंएवं ितिथितिथितिथितिथ एवंएवंएवंएवं आरएफ  यूआरएफ  यूआरएफ  यूआरएफ  यू संसंसंसं. अपनेअपनेअपनेअपने कोटेशनमकोटेशनमकोटेशनमकोटेशनम िलखिलखिलखिलख ।।।।
Kindly read and refer relevant terms & conditions for further details. Do ensure to Quote Department Name, Purchase Executive ‘‘‘‘s Name , Tender

Number, closing date & time and RFQ Number in your Quotation & related correspondence )

ि य महोदय/महोदया
Dear Sir / Madam ,

िवषय /SUB:- BASE & DEPOT SPARES FOR HELO DECK COMMUNICATION SYSTEM (HDCS) FOR P17A (MDL-04
SHIPS & GRSE-03 SHIPS)

माझगाँव डॉक िशपिब  डस िलिमटेड (एमडीएल) िति त आपू तकता से िन  न हेतु, ितयोिगता मक एकल बोली णाली म बोली
आमंि त करती है।
Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL) invites Competitive - Bid from reputed suppliers for the following in SINGLE BID

system.

संसंसंसं.
SL.No.

साम ीसाम ीसाम ीसाम ी / सेवासेवासेवासेवा िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ामा ामा ामा ा / इकाईइकाईइकाईइकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू तआपू तआपू तआपू त ितिथितिथितिथितिथ
Delivery Date

00100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Antenna-Base Station

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Antenna-Base Station
Part No.773980AAC

Page: 1 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000570 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 31.05.2024 आरएफ  यू स.ं/RFQ No:- 2160000528

संसंसंसं.
SL.No.

साम ीसाम ीसाम ीसाम ी / सेवासेवासेवासेवा िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ामा ामा ामा ा / इकाईइकाईइकाईइकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू तआपू तआपू तआपू त ितिथितिथितिथितिथ
Delivery Date

00200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Antenna Mounting

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Antenna Mounting
Part No.46M862003820039

00300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Antenna Connector

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Antenna Connector
Part No.46E132003820090

00400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Ethernet Connector

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Ethernet Connector
Part No.46E1320D0540665

00500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
RF Cable - 100 Mtrs

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :RF Cable - 100 Mtrs
Part No.773980AAD

00600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB1-Status LED Panel (SLP)

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB1-Status LED Panel (SLP)
Part No.46E132003820016

00700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB2-Secondary Storage Card (SSC)

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB2-Secondary Storage Card (SSC)
Part No.773980ABU

00800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB3-Back Plane Board (BPB)

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB3-Back Plane Board (BPB)
Part No.773980ABW

00900 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB4-Reference Clock Circuit (RCC)

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB4-Reference Clock Circuit (RCC)
Part No.773980ACA

01000 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB5-Power Amplifier Unit (PAU)

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB5-Power Amplifier Unit (PAU)
Part No.773980ABX

01100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB6-Low Noise Converter (LNC)

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB6-Low Noise Converter (LNC)
Part No.773980ABS

Page: 2 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000570 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 31.05.2024 आरएफ  यू स.ं/RFQ No:- 2160000528

संसंसंसं.
SL.No.

साम ीसाम ीसाम ीसाम ी / सेवासेवासेवासेवा िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ामा ामा ामा ा / इकाईइकाईइकाईइकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू तआपू तआपू तआपू त ितिथितिथितिथितिथ
Delivery Date

01200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB7-Power Supply Unit (PSU)

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB7-Power Supply Unit (PSU)
Part No.773980ABV

01300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB8-Pluggable Crypto Unit (PCU)

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB8-Pluggable Crypto Unit (PCU)
Part No.773980ABR

01400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB9-Analog to Digital Converter (ADC)

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB9-Analog to Digital Converter (ADC)
Part No.773980ABZ

01500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB10-Transmit Processing Unit (TPU)

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB10-Transmit Processing Unit (TPU)
Part No.773980ABT

01600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB11-Main Control Unit (MCU)

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB11-Main Control Unit (MCU)
Part No.773980ABQ

01700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Internal RF cables

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Internal RF cables
Part No.773980ADB

01800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Internal Ethernet cables

16 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Internal Ethernet cables
Part No.46E1320D0540657

01900 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Power supply with dual input and auto sw

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Power supply with dual input and auto switchover-Rack
Part No.773980AAZ

02000 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Ethernet connector

16 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Ethernet connector
Part No.46E12200382007K

02100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Ethernet Switch - 8 Port

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Ethernet Switch - 8 Port
Part No.773980ABC

Page: 3 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000570 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 31.05.2024 आरएफ  यू स.ं/RFQ No:- 2160000528

संसंसंसं.
SL.No.

साम ीसाम ीसाम ीसाम ी / सेवासेवासेवासेवा िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ामा ामा ामा ा / इकाईइकाईइकाईइकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू तआपू तआपू तआपू त ितिथितिथितिथितिथ
Delivery Date

02200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Headset- Fixed Unit

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Headset- Fixed Unit
Part No.773980AAP

02300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Portable Radio Belt Clip

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Portable Radio Belt Clip
Part No.773980ACJ

02400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Antenna- Radio Unit

12 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Antenna- Radio Unit
Part No.46E132003820024

02500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Configuration cable

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Configuration cable
Part No.773980AAT

02600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Radio Unit

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Radio Unit
Part No.773980AAJ

02700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Spare Batteries

28 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Spare Batteries
Part No.773980ABM

02800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Headset with Throat microphone and PTT

8 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Headset with Throat microphone and PTT
Part No.773980AAN

02900 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Radio Charging station (RCS)

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Radio Charging station (RCS)
Part No.773980AAR

03000 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Layer3 Switch - 24 port

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Layer3 Switch - 24 port
Part No.773980ABE

03100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Hardware for SSM Server

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Hardware for SSM Server
Part No.773980AAE

Page: 4 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000570 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 31.05.2024 आरएफ  यू स.ं/RFQ No:- 2160000528

संसंसंसं.
SL.No.

साम ीसाम ीसाम ीसाम ी / सेवासेवासेवासेवा िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ामा ामा ामा ा / इकाईइकाईइकाईइकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू तआपू तआपू तआपू त ितिथितिथितिथितिथ
Delivery Date

03200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Hardware for Voice Logger

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Hardware for Voice Logger
Part No.773980AAW

03300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Hardware for Authentication Centre

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Hardware for Authentication Centre
Part No.773980AAU

03400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Core Network AC to DC convertor (MTBS Po

4 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Core Network AC to DC convertor (MTBS Power Supply)
Part No.773980ACB

03500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Antenna-Base Station

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Antenna-Base Station
Part No.773980AAC

03600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Antenna Mounting

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Antenna Mounting
Part No.46M862003820039

03700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Antenna Connector

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Antenna Connector
Part No.46E132003820090

03800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Ethernet Connector

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Ethernet Connector
Part No.46E1320D0540665

03900 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
RF Cable - 100 Mtrs

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :RF Cable - 100 Mtrs
Part No.773980AAD

04000 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB1-Status LED Panel (SLP)

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB1-Status LED Panel (SLP)
Part No.46E132003820016

04100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB2-Secondary Storage Card (SSC)

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB2-Secondary Storage Card (SSC)
Part No.773980ABU

Page: 5 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000570 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 31.05.2024 आरएफ  यू स.ं/RFQ No:- 2160000528

संसंसंसं.
SL.No.

साम ीसाम ीसाम ीसाम ी / सेवासेवासेवासेवा िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ामा ामा ामा ा / इकाईइकाईइकाईइकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू तआपू तआपू तआपू त ितिथितिथितिथितिथ
Delivery Date

04200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB3-Back Plane Board (BPB)

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB3-Back Plane Board (BPB)
Part No.773980ABW

04300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB4-Reference Clock Circuit (RCC)

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB4-Reference Clock Circuit (RCC)
Part No.773980ACA

04400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB5-Power Amplifier Unit (PAU)

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB5-Power Amplifier Unit (PAU)
Part No.773980ABX

04500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB6-Low Noise Converter (LNC)

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB6-Low Noise Converter (LNC)
Part No.773980ABS

04600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB7-Power Supply Unit (PSU)

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB7-Power Supply Unit (PSU)
Part No.773980ABV

04700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB8-Pluggable Crypto Unit (PCU)

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB8-Pluggable Crypto Unit (PCU)
Part No.773980ABR

04800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB9-Analog to Digital Converter (ADC)

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB9-Analog to Digital Converter (ADC)
Part No.773980ABZ

04900 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB10-Transmit Processing Unit (TPU)

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB10-Transmit Processing Unit (TPU)
Part No.773980ABT

05000 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PCB11-Main Control Unit (MCU)

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PCB11-Main Control Unit (MCU)
Part No.773980ABQ

05100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Internal RF cables

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Internal RF cables
Part No.773980ADB

Page: 6 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000570 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 31.05.2024 आरएफ  यू स.ं/RFQ No:- 2160000528

संसंसंसं.
SL.No.

साम ीसाम ीसाम ीसाम ी / सेवासेवासेवासेवा िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ामा ामा ामा ा / इकाईइकाईइकाईइकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू तआपू तआपू तआपू त ितिथितिथितिथितिथ
Delivery Date

05200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Internal Ethernet cables

12 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Internal Ethernet cables
Part No.46E1320D0540657

05300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Power supply with dual input and auto sw

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Power supply with dual input and auto switchover-Rack
Part No.773980AAZ

05400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Ethernet connector

12 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Ethernet connector
Part No.46E12200382007K

05500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Ethernet Switch - 8 Port

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Ethernet Switch - 8 Port
Part No.773980ABC

05600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Headset- Fixed Unit

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Headset- Fixed Unit
Part No.773980AAP

05700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Portable Radio Belt Clip

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Portable Radio Belt Clip
Part No.773980ACJ

05800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Antenna- Radio Unit

9 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Antenna- Radio Unit
Part No.46E132003820024

05900 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Configuration cable

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Configuration cable
Part No.773980AAT

06000 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Radio Unit

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Radio Unit
Part No.773980AAJ

06100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Spare Batteries

21 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Spare Batteries
Part No.773980ABM

Page: 7 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000570 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 31.05.2024 आरएफ  यू स.ं/RFQ No:- 2160000528

संसंसंसं.
SL.No.

साम ीसाम ीसाम ीसाम ी / सेवासेवासेवासेवा िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ामा ामा ामा ा / इकाईइकाईइकाईइकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू तआपू तआपू तआपू त ितिथितिथितिथितिथ
Delivery Date

06200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Headset with Throat microphone and PTT

6 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Headset with Throat microphone and PTT
Part No.773980AAN

06300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Radio Charging station (RCS)

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Radio Charging station (RCS)
Part No.773980AAR

06400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Layer3 Switch - 24 port

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Layer3 Switch - 24 port
Part No.773980ABE

06500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Hardware for SSM Server

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Hardware for SSM Server
Part No.773980AAE

06600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Hardware for Voice Logger

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Hardware for Voice Logger
Part No.773980AAW

06700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Hardware for Authentication Centre

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Hardware for Authentication Centre
Part No.773980AAU

06800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
Core Network AC to DC convertor (MTBS Po

3 Number 31.12.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Core Network AC to DC convertor (MTBS Power Supply)
Part No.773980ACB

िनयम और शत : भाग ए मे िलखी ई और इतर संल प े इस िनिवदा एक अिभ अंग ह |हम आशा ह क ,हम ितयोिगि मक और उिचत
ताव इस िनिवदा के िलए ा होगा |

Terms & Conditions as indicated in Part A of this tender and other enclosures / annexures form an integral part of this tender
document. We look forward to receive your most competitive and reasonable offer against this Tender.

माझगाँव डॉक िशपिब डस िलिमटेड के िलए /For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Ltd

Page: 8 of 8


